

The New York City Council

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	Res 032 2022	2- Version: *	Name:	M 86 - Milton L. Williams, Esq., Conflicts of Interest Board	New York City
Туре:	Resolution	on	Status:	Adopted	
			In control:	Committee on Rules, Privileges	and Elections
On agenda:	9/14/202	22			
Enactment date	;:		Enactment #:		
Title:	RESOLUTION APPROVING THE APPOINTMENT BY THE MAYOR OF MILTON L. WILLIAMS AS A MEMBER OF THE NEW YORK CITY CONFLICTS OF INTEREST BOARD.				
Sponsors:	Keith Powers				
Indexes:					
Indexes: Attachments:	Meeting			, 3. Committee Report, 4. Septeml Meeting 9-14-22, 6. Minutes of th	
	Meeting Septemb	Agenda, 5. Hearing Tra		Meeting 9-14-22, 6. Minutes of th	
Attachments:	Meeting Septemb Ver. Act	Agenda, 5. Hearing Tra per 14, 2022	anscript - Stated	Meeting 9-14-22, 6. Minutes of th	ne Stated Meeting -
Attachments:	Meeting Septemb Ver. Act * Co and	Agenda, 5. Hearing Tra ber 14, 2022 tion By mmittee on Rules, Privi	anscript - Stated Act ileges P-(Meeting 9-14-22, 6. Minutes of th	ne Stated Meeting -
Attachments: Date 9/14/2022	Meeting Septemb Ver. Act * Co and	Agenda, 5. Hearing Tra ber 14, 2022 tion By mmittee on Rules, Privi d Elections y Council	anscript - Stated Act ileges P-(Meeting 9-14-22, 6. Minutes of th tion C Item Approved by Comm proved, by Council	ne Stated Meeting - Result

approving the appointment of

Milton L. Williams

as a member of the

New York City Conflicts of Interest Board

The Committee on Rules, Privileges and Elections respectfully reports:

Pursuant to pursuant to Section 2602 of the New York City Charter, the Committee on Rules, Privileges and Elections, hereby approves the appointment by the Mayor of Milton L. Williams as a member of the New York City Conflicts of Interest Board to serve for the remainder of a six-year term that expires on March 31, 2024.

This matter was heard preconsidered on September 7, 2022.

Res. No. 322

RESOLUTION APPROVING THE APPOINTMENT BY THE MAYOR OF MILTON L. WILLIAMS AS A

File #: Res 0322-2022, Version: *

MEMBER OF THE NEW YORK CITY CONFLICTS OF INTEREST BOARD.

By Council Member Powers

RESOLVED, Pursuant to Section 2602 of the New York City Charter, the Council hereby approves the appointment by the Mayor of Milton L. Williams as a member of the New York City Conflicts of Interest Board to serve for the remainder of a six-year term that expires on March 31, 2024.

COUPLED ON GO